



WEB COPY



Crl.O.P.No.27646 of 2024

A.D.JAGADISH CHANDIRA,J.

When the matter was taken up for hearing on 04.11.2024, there was no representation on the side of the petitioner and hence, the matter was directed to be listed on 08.11.2024.

2.Even today, there is no representation on behalf of the petitioner. Hence, the Criminal Original Petition is dismissed for default.

08.11.2024

ata